

Shashi Bala & Ors Vs. Shilpa & Ors

FAO No.208 of 2024

09.09.2024 Present: Mr. Goldy Kumar, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Bunesh Pal, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Notice issued to respondent No.1 received back unserved for want of correct address. Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to furnish correct address and process fee for service of respondent No.1. Thereafter, notice be issued to the said respondent, returnable within four weeks. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

September 09, 2024
(R.Atal)