

Shashi Bala vs. Shilpa

FAO No. 208 of 2024

06.03.2025 Present: Ms. Aashima Premy, Advocate vice Mr. Goldy Kumar, Advocate for the applicant/appellant.

Ms. Aditi Rana, Advocate vice Mr.Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate for respondent No.3.

None for respondent No.4 though represented by an Advocate.

Despite passing of order for service of respondents No.1 and 2 by way of publication, on 21.12.2024, till date process fee and publication charges have not been deposited despite availing three opportunities.

On request made by learned counsel appearing for the appellant, further three weeks' time is granted to take appropriate steps for service of respondents No.1 and 2, failing which adverse order shall follow.

List for consideration on ***7th April, 2025.***

March 06, 2025
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge