

***Shashi Bala vs. Shilpa***

***FAO No. 208 of 2024***

**07.04.2025 Present:** Mr. Goldy Kumar, Advocate for the appellant.

Ms. Manjeet Kaur, Advocate vice Mr.Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate for respondent No.3.

Mr. Owais Pathan, Advocate vice Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate for respondent No.4.

For depositing the publication charges and filing the process fee, service of respondents No.1 and 2 be effected in terms of order dated 21<sup>st</sup> December, 2024.

After completion, matter be listed for final hearing.

**April 07, 2025**  
**(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**