

Shashi Bala Vs. Shilpa

FAO No. 208 of 2024

16.6.2025 **Present:** None for the appellant.

Respondents No. 1 and 2 already ex parte vide order dated 15.5.2025 passed by Additional Registrar (Judicial).

Mr.Manjeet Kaur, Advocate, vice Mr.Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Mr.Anil Kumar God, Advocate, vice Mr.Anil Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

Learned counsel for the appellant is not available right now. However, in the interest of justice, instead of passing adverse order, matter is adjourned for consideration on **20th June, 2025**.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

16th June, 2025
(Keshav)