

***Shashi Bala Vs. Shilpa***

**FAO No. 208 of 2024**

**8.7.2025**

**Present:** Mr.Goldy Kumar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Respondents No. 1 already ex parte vide order dated 15.5.2025 passed by Additional Registrar (Judicial).

Respondent No. 2 is minor.

Ms.Manjeet Kaur, Advocate, vice Mr.Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

None for respondent No. 4, through represented by Mr.Anil Kumar, Advocate.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that appropriate application for representation of respondent No. 2 has been filed. The same is not on record. Registry to ensure placing of the same on record, if in order. Learned counsel to ensure removal of objections, if any.

List for further orders on **15<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),  
Judge.***

**8<sup>th</sup> July, 2025**  
*(Keshav)*