

FAO No. 208 of 2024

24.09.2025 Present: Ms. Preetika Thakur, Court guardian
for respondent No. 2.
Ms. Manjeet Kaur vice Mr. Naveen
Kumar Bhardwaj, Advocate for
respondent No. 3.

Notice issued to respondent No. 1

Ms. Shilpa for today has been received back
unserved with the report that she has left the given
address and presently residing somewhere in
Delhi. Let fresh steps for her service be taken
within three weeks. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

24.09.2025
(Shalini)