

**Shashi Bala & Ors. vs. Shilpa**

**FAO No.208 of 2024**

**19.12.2025**

**Present:** Mr. Goldy Kumar, Advocate, for the appellant.

Respondent No.1, already *ex parte*.

Ms. Preetika Thakur, Court Guardian, for respondent No.2.

Ms. Manjeet Kaur, Advocate vice Mr. Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Correct address for the service of respondent No.1, has not been filed.

Learned counsel for the appellant, prays for and is granted one week's further time to take appropriate steps in the matter. List thereafter.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**December 19, 2025**  
(reena)