

**Shashi Bala & Ors. vs. Shilpa & Ors.**

**FAO No.208 of 2024**

**30.03.2026**

**Present:** Mr. Goldy Kumar, Advocate, for the appellants.

Respondent No.1, already *ex parte*.

None for respondent No.2.

Mr. Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Ms. Sangeeta Kumari, Advocate vice Mr. Anil Tomar, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Learned counsel for the appellants, submits that steps for the service of respondent No.3, has been taken on 24.03.2026. Registry is directed to make a report in this respect.

As prayed, list on 06.04.2026.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**March 30, 2026**  
(reena)