

Shashi Bala & Ors. Vs. Shilpa & Ors.

FAO (MV) No. 208/2024

06.04.2026 Present: Mr. Goldy Kumar, Advocate, for the appellants.

None for respondents No. 1 & 2.

Ms. Manjeet Kaur, Advocate, vice Mr. Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Ms. Sangeeta Kumari, Advocate, vice Mr. Anil Tomar, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

Learned counsel for the appellant submitted that PF for the service of respondent No. 1 has been filed. He also submitted that an application for service of respondent No. 1 through affixation has been filed in the Registry of this Court on 04.04.2026. However, the same is not available on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

List as and when the said application is on record.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

6th April, 2026
(raman)