

**Shashi Bala & Ors. vs. Shilpa & Ors.**

**FAO(MV) No.208 of 2024**

**28.04.2026**

**Present:** Mr. Goldy Kumar, Advocate, for the appellants.

Respondent No.1, already *ex parte*.

None for respondent No.2.

Ms. Manjeet Kaur, Advocate vice Mr. Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Ms. Sangeeta Kumari, Advocate vice Mr. Anil Tomar, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

**CMP No.7372 of 2026**

Heard. In view of the averments made in the application, the same is allowed and respondent No.1, is ordered to be served through affixation, on her last known address.

Now, list the case before the Additional Registrar (Judicial) on 04.05.2026, for passing further orders regarding service of respondent No. 1 through affixation.

The application stands disposed of.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**April 28, 2026**  
(reena)